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TEAM RESULTS  

 

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 18618 

2 ALM 15877 

3 VKO 15572 

4 SHMK 13974 

5 PVL 12345 

6 KZL 10322 

7 KST 9159 

8 SKO 7637 

9 MNG 6855 

10 ALO 5344 

11 NRST 4722 

12 ZHBL 4646 

13 TKO 1641 

14 AKM 1473 

15 ZKO 329 
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Men 

60m 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 10:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Bogdan GANCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK 7.41 7.39 I  751 Pudovinnikov А. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  

2 Oleg LOZHECHNIK 17.02.07 АКМ 7.45 7.42 I  738 Kolomiec P.  

3 Yurgen DUNAYEV 03.03.07 KRG 7.61 7.49 II  706 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

4 Omar SULTANOV 19.05.07 ALM 7.31 7.62 I  788 Gridassov I. , Gridassova Na.  

5 Amen BEKZAT 12.03.07 PVL 7.68 7.66 II  633 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

6 Redko ALEXANDR 15.10.07 АКМ 7.54 7.68 II  685 Kolomiec P.  

7 Miroshnichenko NAZAR 16.04.07 ALM 7.73 7.77 II  605 Gridassov Iv. , Gridassova Na.  

8 Emil TISIN 27.08.07 KRG 7.76 7.81 III  592 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

9 Alexandr KURASOV 16.10.07 KRG 7.84  III  561 Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

10 Ilya BEREZHNOY 03.06.07 MNG 7.87  III  549 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

11 Rasul SERIK 01.08.07 KZL 7.91  III  533 Karakulov Z.  

12 Asan AZAMATULY 19.08.07 VKO 7.92  III  530 Kukin P. , Vladimirov A. , Khlopotnova E.  

12 Konstantin PAKHARUKOV 30.08.07 VKO 7.92  III  530 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

14 Vladislav RYBKIN 22.07.07 KRG 7.93  III  526 Siplivaya O. , Abulev D.  

15 Nikita KOZLOV 24.02.07 KST 7.98  III  507 Borisov Va. , Borzov An.  

16 Daniel ZHUKOV 18.08.07 SHMK 8.00  III  500 Gannota V. , Novikov A.  

17 Ilya KALMYKOV 25.03.08 KRG 8.03  III  489 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

18 Timur AMANBAEV 09.04.07 ALO 8.04  III  485 Baizakov R.  

19 Nikita KIRISHKO 05.04.08 NRST 8.09  III  467 Latyshenko L.  

20 Sanzhar ALENOV 24.07.07 VKO 8.15  III  446 Buchatskaya T.  

20 Repalov IVAN 03.05.07 PVL 8.15  III  446 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

22 Georgiy STANKEVSKIY 10.09.07 KRG 8.18  Iyu  435 Dudyeva T.. , Zorina N..  

23 Oskar BYKOV 07.10.08 KZL 8.22  Iyu  421 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

23 Miras KENESBEK 16.03.07 NRST 8.22  Iyu  421 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

25 Yevgeniy ROMANOV 24.08.07 KRG 8.23  Iyu  418 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

26 Shyngys MARAT 17.02.08 KZL 8.25  Iyu  411 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

27 Timothy KUSHNAREV 22.09.08 MNG 8.27  Iyu  405 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

28 Daniyal AMANBEK 21.09.07 KZL 8.33  Iyu  385 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

29 Aryshev YEGOR 17.03.07 PVL 8.39  Iyu  366 Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

30 Seilzhan ARINOV 21.09.08 PVL 8.41  Iyu  359 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

31 Ilyas MUHAMMAD 01.10.07 VKO 8.50  Iyu  332 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

32 Kirill SIDORENKO 25.03.08 VKO 8.54  Iyu  320 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

33 Beksultan LESBEK 22.02.08 ZHBL 8.59  IIyu  305 Kurasbekov S.  

34 Gleb KLEPININ 30.11.09 ALM 8.63  IIyu  293 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

35 Maksim ZEMLYANOV 29.06.07 VKO 8.71  IIyu  271 Kukin P. , Vladimirov A.  

36 Mark FILIPPOV 25.01.07 VKO 8.72  IIyu  268 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

37 Stepan LUNEV 03.03.09 VKO 8.82  IIyu  242 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

38 Subbotin NIKITA 22.10.08 ALO 8.84  IIyu  237 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

39 Daniil MIRONENKO 04.04.09 VKO 8.85  IIyu  234 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

40 Ramzan IBRAGIM 12.09.08 PVL 8.87  IIyu  229 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

41 Kuanysh JANSERIK 05.06.08 TKO 8.96  IIyu  207 Tohtarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

42 Erasil MURATOV 15.01.07 VKO 9.18  IIIyu  158 Lavrushenko A.  

43 Miras ZHAMAROV 17.03.08 KST 9.45  IIIyu  107 YAGODIN AL.  

43 Kydyrali AKIMGALIYEV 20.04.07 ALM 9.45  IIIyu  107 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

45 Daniel KHORIN 10.09.07 ALM 9.46  IIIyu  105 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba Ok.  

 Artur ZAGORSKYI 22.05.07 NRST DQ    0 Bazarov V.  

 Maksim ALEKSEEV 28.01.08 VKO DNF    0 Kukin P. , Vladimirov A.  

 Maksim TAMILOV 25.07.07 VKO DNS    0 Koshekov K. , Tsimmerling I.  

 

200 m 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 11:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Oleg LOZHECHNIK 17.02.07 АКМ 23.9 23.92 II  735 Kolomiec P.  

2 Yurgen DUNAYEV 03.03.07 KRG 24.5 24.44 II  673 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

3 Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN 04.12.07 KRG 24.5 24.65 II  666 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

4 Amen BEKZAT 12.03.07 PVL 24.7 24.89 II  643 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

5 Omar SULTANOV 19.05.07 ALM 24.8 25.27 II  643 Gridassov I. , Gridassova Na.  

6 Artur ZAGORSKYI 22.05.07 NRST 24.7 25.29 II  632 Bazarov V.  

7 Miroshnichenko NAZAR 16.04.07 ALM 25.0  II  609 Gridassov Iv. , Gridassova Na.  

8 Konstantin PAKHARUKOV 30.08.07 VKO 25.2  III  587 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

9 Redko ALEXANDR 15.10.07 АКМ 25.4  III  566 Kolomiec P.  

9 Alibi MARAL 13.07.07 KRG 25.4  III  566 Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

11 Arsenii VARAKSIN 15.03.07 KST 25.5  III  555 Sunarbaeva Li.  

12 Nikita KIRISHKO 05.04.08 NRST 25.6  III  545 Latyshenko L.  

13 Alexandr KURASOV 16.10.07 KRG 25.8  III  524 Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  
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14 Timur AMANBAEV 09.04.07 ALO 26.0  III  504 Baizakov R.  

14 Nikita KOZLOV 24.02.07 KST 26.0  III  504 Borisov Va. , Borzov An.  

14 Miras KENESBEK 16.03.07 NRST 26.0  III  504 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

17 Vladislav RYBKIN 22.07.07 KRG 26.1  III  493 Siplivaya O. , Abulev D.  

18 Georgiy STANKEVSKIY 10.09.07 KRG 26.2  III  484 Dudyeva T.. , Zorina N..  

19 Repalov IVAN 03.05.07 PVL 26.3  III  474 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

20 Kirill SAVCHENKO 22.01.08 ALM 26.4  III  464 Yeryomin Va. , Bassistova Ye.  

21 Daniyal AMANBEK 21.09.07 KZL 26.7  Iyu  435 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

21 Miras ZHAMAROV 17.03.08 KST 26.7  Iyu  435 YAGODIN AL.  

23 Shyngys MARAT 17.02.08 KZL 26.9  Iyu  417 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

24 Nursat MAHMET 04.12.07 NRST 27.1  Iyu  399 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

24 Timothy KUSHNAREV 22.09.08 MNG 27.1  Iyu  399 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

24 Aryshev YEGOR 17.03.07 PVL 27.1  Iyu  399 Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

27 Artyom RAMAZANOV 23.06.07 VKO 27.3  Iyu  381 Parygin T.  

28 Artem BEDARYEV 22.05.08 ALO 27.6  IIyu  355 Rysdauletov S.  

29 Kuanysh JANSERIK 05.06.08 TKO 27.7  IIyu  347 Tohtarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

30 Maksim ZEMLYANOV 29.06.07 VKO 27.8  IIyu  338 Kukin P. , Vladimirov A.  

31 Ratmir GINIATULIN 03.11.07 VKO 28.0  IIyu  322 Tsimmerling I.  

32 Stepan LUNEV 03.03.09 VKO 28.3  IIyu  298 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

33 Subbotin NIKITA 22.10.08 ALO 28.3  IIyu  298 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

34 Elaman ORASBEK 23.03.08 KZL 28.5  IIyu  283 Leptikov V. , Leptikova Na.  

35 Stepan BARSUKOV 21.05.09 VKO 28.7  IIIyu  268 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

35 Ilyas MUHAMMAD 01.10.07 VKO 28.7  IIIyu  268 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

37 Ramzan IBRAGIM 12.09.08 PVL 29.1  IIIyu  239 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

38 Kirill SIDORENKO 25.03.08 VKO 29.2  IIIyu  233 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

39 Lyubim BELOUSOV 29.11.09 VKO 30.9    0 Fomin A.  

40 Daniil MIRONENKO 04.04.09 VKO 31.3    0 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

 Beksultan LESBEK 22.02.08 ZHBL DQ    0 Kurasbekov S.  

 Rasul SERIK 01.08.07 KZL DQ    0 Karakulov Z.  

 Arkadiy LYZHIN 04.09.08 SKO DQ    0 Kystaubayev F..  

 Mark FILIPPOV 25.01.07 VKO DQ    0 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

 Nurbek KYPSHAKBAY 19.03.08 KZL DQ    0 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Sarmankulova A.  

 Erasil MURATOV 15.01.07 VKO DNS    0 Lavrushenko A.  

 Semen BOCHANOV 15.04.07 KRG DNS    0 Sokolov D. , Abulev D.  

 Maksim ALEKSEEV 28.01.08 VKO DNS    0 Kukin P. , Vladimirov A.  

 Daniyal KURMANBEK 29.01.07 NRST DNS    0 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  
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400m 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 11:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Pavel KULIKOV 17.10.07 KRG 55.96 55.95 III  596 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

2 Nijattulla AIBOL 22.02.07 KRG 55.16 56.10 II  634 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

3 Ilya MELNIK 11.01.08 KRG 56.17 56.56 III  585 Voytyuk T.  

4 Daniil LOSEV 03.03.07 KST 56.45 56.84 III  572 Borisov Va. , Borzov An.  

5 Arsenii VARAKSIN 15.03.07 KST 56.72 56.86 III  559 Sunarbaeva Li.  

6 Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN 04.12.07 KRG 55.19 DQ II  633 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

7 Daniyal KURMANBEK 29.01.07 NRST 57.09  III  542 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

8 Alibi MARAL 13.07.07 KRG 58.18  III  493 Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

9 Albert SHRAINER 17.05.07 SHMK 58.98  III  458 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

10 Vadim OGAY 08.02.07 KZL 59.24  III  451 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

11 Kirill SAVCHENKO 22.01.08 ALM 1:00.04  III  414 Yeryomin Va. , Bassistova Ye.  

12 Omarhan UMURZAKOV 05.01.08 PVL 1:00.25  III  406 Alexeev V.  

13 Damir ABDRAKHMANOV 08.04.07 VKO 1:00.82  Iyu  383 Mamyrbekov A. , Rodionov O.  

14 Nurbek KYPSHAKBAY 19.03.08 KZL 1:02.08  Iyu  336 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Sarmankulova A.  

15 Dmitriy LUKIN 16.04.07 KRG 1:02.55  Iyu  319 Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

16 Artem BEDARYEV 22.05.08 ALO 1:02.67  Iyu  315 Rysdauletov S.  

17 Yegor SHESTAKOV 14.03.07 ALM 1:03.20  Iyu  297 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yuda Ye. , Sozonova M.  

18 Kasymkhan RYSPAEV 12.06.09 KZL 1:03.21  Iyu  296 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

19 Elaman ORASBEK 23.03.08 KZL 1:03.42  Iyu  289 Leptikov V. , Leptikova Na.  

20 Grigoriy RUBLEV 16.08.07 PVL 1:06.14  IIyu  205 Alexeev V.  

21 Ratmir GINIATULIN 03.11.07 VKO 1:08.51  IIIyu  143 Tsimmerling I.  

22 Anton SEMYONOV 13.07.09 ALO 1:13.22  IIIyu  53 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Artyom RAMAZANOV 23.06.07 VKO DQ    0 Parygin T.  

 Nursat MAHMET 04.12.07 NRST DQ    0 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

 Aleksei CHEKULAEV 04.10.07 PVL DQ    0 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

 

800m 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nijattulla AIBOL 22.02.07 KRG 2:09.48 II  586 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

2 Alexandr SOKOLOV 08.09.07 PVL 2:12.13 III  531 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

3 Daniil LOSEV 03.03.07 KST 2:12.13 III  531 Borisov Va. , Borzov An.  

4 Aleхander LEVCHUK 05.11.07 ZHBL 2:14.13 III  490 Zhuzenov M.  

5 Pavel KULIKOV 17.10.07 KRG 2:14.21 III  489 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

5 Ilya MELNIK 11.01.08 KRG 2:14.21 III  489 Voytyuk T.  

7 Islam AUTALIP 23.05.07 NRST 2:15.29 III  468 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

8 Vadim OGAY 08.02.07 KZL 2:15.42 III  465 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

9 Aleksei CHEKULAEV 04.10.07 PVL 2:16.52 III  445 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

10 Dosmuhammed ALIBEK 07.01.07 SHMK 2:17.90 III  419 Sultanov N..  

11 Nurdaulet TEMIRBEK 09.08.08 KZL 2:21.97 III  348 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Sarmankulova A.  

12 Mukhamediyar ABILAKHATOV 18.04.08 KZL 2:23.11 Iyu  330 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

13 Rasul KADUROV 20.02.08 VKO 2:24.07 Iyu  314 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

14 Yegor SHESTAKOV 14.03.07 ALM 2:25.39 Iyu  294 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yuda Ye. , Sozonova M.  

15 Dmitriy LUKIN 16.04.07 KRG 2:25.67 Iyu  290 Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

16 Damir ABDRAKHMANOV 08.04.07 VKO 2:26.68 Iyu  274 Mamyrbekov A. , Rodionov O.  

17 Kasymkhan RYSPAEV 12.06.09 KZL 2:30.64 IIyu  219 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

18 Anton SEMYONOV 13.07.09 ALO 2:46.72 IIIyu  58 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

19 Roman SEMYONOV 25.08.07 ALO 2:57.14   0 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Zakhar CHERNYUKHIN 09.06.07 VKO DQ   0 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

 Anvar BAIBACHINOV 08.02.08 ALM DQ   0 Dzolba Ok. , Karepanov Se.  

 

1500m 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Shaiev RAMAZAN 19.09.08 ZHBL 4:39.66 III  474 Ivanchucov D. , Ivanchucov V.  

2 Adil KAPEZOV 13.11.07 PVL 4:41.20 III  461 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

3 Alexandr SOKOLOV 08.09.07 PVL 4:41.60 III  457 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

4 Erali NAZHMIDEN 19.01.07 PVL 4:44.79 III  430 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

5 Azizbek TAHIRJANOV 13.03.08 SHMK 4:44.88 III  429 Gimranov Y..  

6 Zhorin VLADISLAV 03.06.07 ZHBL 4:46.53 III  415 Akataev N. , Telegin A.  

7 Dosmuhammed ALIBEK 07.01.07 SHMK 4:47.78 III  405 Sultanov N..  

8 Roman ANDREEV 05.03.08 VKO 4:48.97 III  395 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

9 Elnur AGABEK 12.01.07 TKO 4:51.90 III  371 Tohtarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

10 Islam AUTALIP 23.05.07 NRST 4:52.67 III  365 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

11 Miras ZHAKSYLYK 28.05.09 KZL 4:56.94 Iyu  333 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

12 Yaroslav KOSTYLEV 17.12.08 SKO 4:57.53 Iyu  328 Frolova N.  

13 Mukhamediyar ABILAKHATOV 18.04.08 KZL 4:58.38 Iyu  322 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

14 Ivan SHULIKIN 24.04.07 SKO 5:04.81 Iyu  276 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

15 Nikolay TERESHIN 25.01.08 ALM 5:06.33 Iyu  266 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A.  

16 Zakhar CHERNYUKHIN 09.06.07 VKO 5:12.52 IIyu  226 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

17 Ivan AGAPKIN 02.11.08 VKO 5:16.65 IIyu  201 Rodionov O.  

18 Rasul KADUROV 20.02.08 VKO 5:17.39 IIyu  197 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

19 Syrymbet KYPSHAKBAY 02.02.07 KZL 5:21.05 IIyu  177 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

20 Kirill MOROZOV 07.06.08 VKO 5:22.67 IIyu  168 Rodionov O.  

21 Bekzat SADUAHAN 15.07.08 KZL 5:22.81 IIyu  167 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

22 Oleg FILATOV 04.03.07 KRG 5:44.85 IIIyu  70 Ivanova Y.  

23 Roman SEMYONOV 25.08.07 ALO 6:02.04   0 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Parasat KAIRBEK 12.07.07 ZKO DQ   0 Begaliev A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Kabidola K. , Amangeldy R.  

 

3000m 

Date: 12.03.2022  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adil KAPEZOV 13.11.07 PVL 10:14.58 III  422 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

2 Sergey KASHIRIN 11.03.07 PVL 10:14.76 III  422 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

3 Ramazan ALIBEK 11.09.08 SHMK 10:15.47 III  419 Sultanov N..  

4 Azizbek TAHIRJANOV 13.03.08 SHMK 10:20.71 III  400 Gimranov Y..  

5 Kamil SALIHOV 09.05.07 KRG 10:21.86 III  396 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

6 Erali NAZHMIDEN 19.01.07 PVL 10:22.18 III  394 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

7 Tazhibaev SANGAR 04.10.07 ZHBL 10:25.06 III  384 Akataev N. , Telegin A.  

8 Roman ANDREEV 05.03.08 VKO 10:36.11 Iyu  345 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

9 Yaroslav KOSTYLEV 17.12.08 SKO 10:40.38 Iyu  331 Frolova N.  

10 Parasat KAIRBEK 12.07.07 ZKO 10:41.16 Iyu  329 Begaliev A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Kabidola K. , Amangeldy R.  

11 Zhorin VLADISLAV 03.06.07 ZHBL 10:45.96 Iyu  313 Akataev N. , Telegin A.  

12 Ivan SHULIKIN 24.04.07 SKO 11:06.77 IIyu  249 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

13 Alikhan ZHAZYLBEK 26.08.07 ALO 11:22.96 IIyu  205 Arstanov A.  

14 Ivan AGAPKIN 02.11.08 VKO 11:34.87 IIIyu  175 Rodionov O.  

15 Kirill MOROZOV 07.06.08 VKO 11:42.65 IIIyu  156 Rodionov O.  

16 Nurdaulet TOREBEK 25.11.08 SHMK 11:53.62 IIIyu  132 Sultanov N..  

17 Nikolay TERESHIN 25.01.08 ALM 11:53.72 IIIyu  132 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 Syrymbet KYPSHAKBAY 02.02.07 KZL DNF   0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 Elnur AGABEK 12.01.07 TKO DNS   0 Tohtarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

 

4х200mR 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Alibi MARAL, Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN, Alexandr KURASOV, Yurgen DUNAYEV KRG-1 1:40.92 III 579 

2 Omar SULTANOV, Kirill SAVCHENKO, Dmitriy SHKERDIN, Miroshnichenko NAZAR ALM 1:43.82 III 503 

3 Daniyal KURMANBEK, Nikita KIRISHKO, Artur ZAGORSKYI, Miras KENESBEK NRST 1:44.19 III 494 

4 Nikita KOZLOV, Miras ZHAMAROV, Daniil LOSEV, Arsenii VARAKSIN KST 1:44.66 Iyu 482 

5 Emil TISIN, Vladislav RYBKIN, Georgiy STANKEVSKIY, Semen BOCHANOV KRG-2 1:44.84 Iyu L 

6 Aryshev YEGOR, Repalov IVAN, Amen BEKZAT, Aleksei CHEKULAEV PVL 1:45.28 Iyu 467 

7 Albert SHRAINER, Gleb GLADILOV, Yevgeniy KULABOV, Daniel ZHUKOV SHMK 1:45.38 Iyu 465 

8 Konstantin PAKHARUKOV, Artyom RAMAZANOV, Asan AZAMATULY, Maksim ZEMLYANOV VKO 1:46.02 Iyu 450 

9 Shyngys MARAT, Nurbek KYPSHAKBAY, Daniyal AMANBEK, Rasul SERIK KZL 1:50.07 IIyu 359 

 

4х200m MixedR 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN, Yurgen DUNAYEV, Milana ZUBAREVA, Sofiya KIM KRG-1 1:44.13 

2 Dmitriy SHKERDIN, Omar SULTANOV, Irina KONICHSHEVA, Elina SULEYMANOVA ALM-1 1:45.29 

3 Mikhail EMELYANENKO, Arkadiy LYZHIN, Olga BYCHENKO, Darya MAKEEVA SKO 1:47.94 

4 Aleksei CHEKULAEV, Amen BEKZAT, Viktoriya KONOVALCEVA, Yana FOMINA PVL-1 1:48.03 

5 Daniyal KURMANBEK, Artur ZAGORSKYI, Viktoriya VISLAPU, Kristina KRUTENKO NRST 1:49.75 

6 Kirill SAVCHENKO, Anastassiya CHAMALIDI, Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA, Ayan ZHANBAKIYEV ALM-2 1:52.42 

7 Ilya BEREZHNOY, Ansar SARKEN, Aktilek KONYSBAY, Anna TKACHENKO MNG 1:53.17 

8 Daniyal AMANBEK, Rasul SERIK , Olga KEDROVA, Adele DENEEVA KZL 1:58.27 

 Aryshev YEGOR, Repalov IVAN, Tomiris MUSABAYEVA, Milena TRUTOVA PVL-2 DQ 

 Vladislav RYBKIN, Alibi MARAL, Alina MUROMTSEVA, Darya RUSTAMBAYEVA KRG-2 DQ 
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4х400mR 

Date: 12.03.2022  
Time: 10:40  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN, Nijattulla AIBOL, Pavel KULIKOV, Ilya MELNIK KRG 3:45.89 III 636 

2 Albert SHRAINER, Gleb GLADILOV, Artur ZABOLOTSKIY, Bogdan GONCHAROV SHMK 3:51.13 III 579 

3 Arsenii VARAKSIN, Nikita KOZLOV, Daniil LOSEV, Miras ZHAMAROV KST 3:57.48 Iyu 513 

4 Aleksei CHEKULAEV, Grigoriy RUBLEV, Amen BEKZAT, Omarhan UMURZAKOV PVL 4:02.75 Iyu 462 

5 Kasymkhan RYSPAEV, Vadim OGAY, Nurdaulet TEMIRBEK, Nurbek KYPSHAKBAY KZL 4:04.03 Iyu 450 

6 Yegor SHESTAKOV, Nikolay TERESHIN, Ayan ZHANBAKIEV, Kirill SAVCHENKO ALM 4:10.84 IIyu 388 

7 Artyom RAMAZANOV, Konstantin PAKHARUKOV, Damir ABDRAKHMANOV, Ratmir GINIATULIN VKO 4:12.96 IIyu 370 

 

60m H (0.914/8.90) 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 10:35  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Bogdan GANCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK 8.88 8.78 I  809 Pudovinnikov А. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  

2 Ilya BEREZHNOY 03.06.07 MNG 9.66 9.41 II  643 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

3 Gleb GLADILOV 07.03.07 SHMK 10.02 9.63 III  590 Nabiev A. , Djahedi M.  

4 Albert SHRAINER 17.05.07 SHMK 9.99 9.66 III  583 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

5 Georgiy KOZMA 17.03.08 KRG 9.63 9.69 III  590 Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

6 Omarhan UMURZAKOV 05.01.08 PVL 9.53 9.76 II  614 Alexeev V.  

7 Yevgeniy ROMANOV 24.08.07 KRG 10.00 10.08 III  505 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

8 Evgeniy KULABUHOV 29.11.07 SHMK 9.65 11.53 III  585 Shpakov G.. , Redko K..  

9 Grigoriy RUBLEV 16.08.07 PVL 10.24  III  454 Alexeev V.  

 Sergey EVSTRATOV 19.07.07 KRG DQ    0 Plotnikov S. , Ualiyuev S..  

 Sanzhar ALENOV 24.07.07 VKO DQ    0 Buchatskaya T.  

 

 1500mSC 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 12:25  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Shaiev RAMAZAN 19.09.08 ZHBL 4:41.8 Ivanchucov D. , Ivanchucov V.  

2 Parasat KAIRBEK 12.07.07 ZKO 4:48.6 Begaliev A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Kabidola K. , Amangeldy R.  

3 Tazhibaev SANGAR 04.10.07 ZHBL 4:53.0 Akataev N. , Telegin A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

4 Elnur AGABEK 12.01.07 TKO 4:53.0 Tohtarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

5 Sergey KASHIRIN 11.03.07 PVL 4:54.2 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

6 Kamil SALIHOV 09.05.07 KRG 4:59.3 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

7 Ramazan ALIBEK 11.09.08 SHMK 5:00.1 Sultanov N..  

8 Egizbay SHERHAN 22.08.08 SHMK 5:00.3 Sultanov N..  

9 Miras ZHAKSYLYK 28.05.09 KZL 5:13.9 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

10 Alikhan ZHAZYLBEK 26.08.07 ALO 5:16.3 Arstanov A.  

11 Bekzat SADUAHAN 15.07.08 KZL 5:48.7 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

 Oleg FILATOV 04.03.07 KRG DNS Ivanova Y.  

 

3000mRW 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 17:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Egizbay SHERHAN 22.08.08 SHMK 13:47.40 II  796 Sultanov N..  

2 Nurdaulet TOREBEK 25.11.08 SHMK 16:10.70 Iyu  530 Sultanov N..  

3 Anvar BAIBACHINOV 08.02.08 ALM 17:03.89 IIyu  445 Dzolba Ok. , Karepanov Se.  

 

High Jump 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dmitriy SHKERDIN 17.03.08 ALM 1.70 III  655 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

2 Ignat KOZEKA 24.04.07 KRG 1.65 III  612 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

3 Zabolockiy ARTUR 21.05.07 SHMK 1.65 III  612 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

4 Mansur KARAUL 19.04.07 KRG 1.60 III  570 Razvodovskiy V. , Nedeva A. , Tusupov N. , Dergachev Y.  

5 Daniel ZHUKOV 18.08.07 SHMK 1.60 III  570 Gannota V. , Novikov A.  

6 Dmitriy ANISIMOV 07.02.07 SKO 1.60 III  570 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

7 Nikita YURYEV 17.05.07 KRG 1.55 Iyu  527 Voytyuk T.  

8 Bogdan KASIMOV 13.09.07 KRG 1.55 Iyu  527 Dergacheva T. , Zems Y. , Dergachev Y.  

9 Alexandr KURASOV 16.10.07 KRG 1.50 Iyu  485 Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

10 Denis GALIMZYANOV 27.07.08 VKO 1.50 Iyu  485 Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  

11 Ilya KOMONIN 18.04.09 VKO 1.45 IIyu  443 Tsimmerling I.  

12 Sergey EVSTRATOV 19.07.07 KRG 1.45 IIyu  443 Plotnikov S. , Ualiyuev S..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

13 Igor OVSEKOV 29.01.08 ALM 1.40 IIyu  401 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

 Seilzhan ARINOV 21.09.08 PVL NM   0 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

 

№ Athlete 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 Best Result 

1  Dmitriy ANISIMOV    0 0 0 Х0 ХХ0 ХХХ   1.60  

 2 Mansur KARAUL     0 0 Х0 0 ХХХ   1.60  

 3 Ignat KOZEKA      0 0 0 0 ХХХ  1.65  

 4 Nikita YURYEV    0 0 0 Х0 ХХХ    1.55  

 5 Zabolockiy ARTUR      0 0 ХХО 0 ХХХ  1.65  

 6 Sergey EVSTRATOV   Х0 ХХ0 ХХ0 ХХХ      1.45  

 7 Daniel ZHUKOV     0 0 0 Х0 ХХХ   1.60  

 8 Bogdan KASIMOV    0 Х0 0 ХХ0 ХХХ    1.55  

 9 Alexandr KURASOV  0 0 0 0 0 ХХХ     1.50  

 10 Igor OVSEKOV    0 ХХХ       1.40  

 11 Dmitriy SHKERDIN     0 0 0 0 Х0 Х0 ХХХ 1.70  

 12 Denis GALIMZYANOV  0 0 0 0 Х0 ХХХ     1.50  

 13 Seilzhan ARINOV            NM  

 14 Ilya KOMONIN    0 ХХ0 ХХХ      1.45  

 

Pole Vault 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dmitriy SHKERDIN 17.03.08 ALM 3.00  III 466 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 Dmitriy PUSHKAREV 20.03.07 ALM DNS   0 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 

№ Athlete 2.60 3.00 3.20 Best Result 

 1 Dmitriy PUSHKAREV     DNS  

 2 Dmitriy SHKERDIN  O 0 XXX 3.00  
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Long Jump 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 16:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Emil TISIN 27.08.07 KRG  5.94 III  698 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

2 Semen BOCHANOV 15.04.07 KRG  5.90 III  689 Sokolov D. , Abulev D.  

3 Ilya BEREZHNOY 03.06.07 MNG  5.72 III  652 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

4 Gleb GLADILOV 07.03.07 SHMK  5.62 III  631 Nabiev A. , Djahedi M.  

5 Asan AZAMATULY 19.08.07 VKO  5.60 III  627 Kukin P. , Vladimirov A. , Khlopotnova E.  

6 Georgiy STANKEVSKIY 10.09.07 KRG  5.56 III  618 Dudyeva T.. , Zorina N..  

7 Omarhan UMURZAKOV 05.01.08 PVL  5.35 Iyu  575 Alexeev V.  

8 Ilya KALMYKOV 25.03.08 KRG  5.19 Iyu  541 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

9 Oskar BYKOV 07.10.08 KZL  4.89 IIyu  480 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

10 Repalov IVAN 03.05.07 PVL  4.88 IIyu  478 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

11 Maksim TAMILOV 25.07.07 VKO  4.80 IIyu  461 Koshekov K. , Tsimmerling I.  

12 Seilzhan ARINOV 21.09.08 PVL  4.77 IIIyu  455 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

13 Aryshev YEGOR 17.03.07 PVL  4.72 IIIyu  445 Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

14 Daniel KHORIN 10.09.07 ALM  4.32 IIIyu  363 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba Ok.  

15 Kydyrali AKIMGALIYEV 20.04.07 ALM  4.24 IIIyu  347 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

 Gleb KLEPININ 30.11.09 ALM  NM   0 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

 Dmitriy ANISIMOV 07.02.07 SKO  DNS   0 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

 Igor OVSEKOV 29.01.08 ALM  DNS   0 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

 Arkadiy LYZHIN 04.09.08 SKO  DNS   0 Kystaubayev F..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Dmitriy ANISIMOV             DNS  

2 Gleb GLADILOV X  X  5.27  5.62  5.57  5.52  5.62  

3 Aryshev YEGOR 4.49  X  4.72        4.72  

4 Semen BOCHANOV 5.73  5.63  5.90  5.79  X  X  5.90  

5 Kydyrali AKIMGALIYEV 4.24  4.12  3.87        4.24  

6 Repalov IVAN 4.88  X  3.86        4.88  

7 Ilya BEREZHNOY 5.20  X  5.63  5.72  5.71  X  5.72  

8 Maksim TAMILOV 4.71  X  4.80        4.80  

9 Asan AZAMATULY 5.60  5.51  X  X  X  X  5.60  

10 Emil TISIN 5.80  5.55  5.53  5.67  5.71  5.94  5.94  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

11 Georgiy STANKEVSKIY 5.49  X  5.47  5.02  5.33  5.56  5.56  

12 Daniel KHORIN 4.17  4.32  4.13        4.32  

13 Omarhan UMURZAKOV 5.09  5.27  5.29  5.28  5.35  X  5.35  

14 Igor OVSEKOV -  -  -  -  -  -  DNS  

15 Ilya KALMYKOV X  5.01  X  X  5.19  3.40  5.19  

16 Arkadiy LYZHIN -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

17 Seilzhan ARINOV X  4.25  4.77        4.77  

18 Oskar BYKOV 4.89  4.56  4.72        4.89  

19 Ilya KOMONIN             DNS  

20 Gleb KLEPININ X  X  X        NM  

 

Shot Put (4.0) 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 10:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kirill TIHONOV 08.01.07 ALO  14.95 III  821 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

2 Konstantin UTESHEV 08.02.07 KST  14.54 III  796 Blınov Se. , Borzov An.  

3 Vadim PESOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  12.97 Iyu  703 Inkina N..  

4 Andrey ANDREEV 05.01.07 SHMK  12.75 Iyu  690 Omarov R..  

5 Aliaidar MYRZAGAZIEV 17.07.07 KZL  12.50 Iyu  676 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

6 Nikita YURYEV 17.05.07 KRG  11.96 Iyu  644 Voytyuk T.  

7 Serzhan SERIKULY 10.07.07 VKO  11.54 Iyu  619 Buchatskiy E. , Buchatskaya T.  

8 Kirill TERENIN 27.06.07 KRG  11.11 IIyu  593 Stolyarskaya A. , Lebedeva L.  

9 Arsen ALIBEKOV 09.03.08 MNG  10.44 IIyu  554 Rabayeva A.  

10 Ansar SARKEN 14.02.07 MNG  10.04 IIyu  531 Rabayeva A.  

11 Temirlan YERLANULY 01.01.07 VKO  9.78 IIIyu  515 Kabaev S. , Mautkazinov D.  

12 Islam JYLMAS 06.08.08 ALM  9.76 IIIyu  514 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

13 Alisher KUBENOV 31.07.08 VKO  9.56 IIIyu  502 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

14 Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  9.39 IIIyu  492 Kazanina S. , Kazanina S.  

15 Nikita USOLTSEV 15.04.07 ALM  8.93   0 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Temirlan YERLANULY X  9.78  7.62        9.78  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

2 Andrey ANDREEV 10.11  12.75  12.27  12.71  12.52  11.85  12.75  

3 Zharas NIYAZBEKOV X  X  X          

4 Kirill TIHONOV 12.95  X  X  14.36  X  14.95  14.95  

5 Konstantin UTESHEV 12.73  13.68  13.59  14.05  14.54  13.43  14.54  

6 Ansar SARKEN 8.87  10.04  10.02        10.04  

7 Nikita USOLTSEV 8.64  8.93  8.58        8.93  

8 Adilet MARAT 9.39  8.88  X        9.39  

9 Nikita YURYEV 11.94  10.63  10.94  10.44  X  11.96  11.96  

10 Kirill TERENIN 9.53  10.60  9.46  11.11  10.18  10.73  11.11  

11 Serzhan SERIKULY 10.94  11.54  11.32  11.35  X  10.90  11.54  

12 Aliaidar MYRZAGAZIEV 11.44  10.46  10.46  11.54  12.50  X  12.50  

13 Vadim PESOTSKIY 11.81  12.13  12.83  12.97  10.57  12.08  12.97  

14 Arsen ALIBEKOV 10.44  X  X        10.44  

15 Alisher KUBENOV 9.36  9.56  X        9.56  

16 Islam JYLMAS 8.64  9.40  9.76        9.76  

 

Heptathlon 

Date: 10-11.03.2022  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Coach 

 1 Bogdan GANCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK 3560 II Pudovinnikov А. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  

 2 Nikolay RAIKOVSKY 21.03.07 SKO 3307 II Vinokurov V.  

 3 Zabolockiy ARTUR 21.05.07 SHMK 3247 II Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

 4 Dmitriy PROKOPENKO 01.04.08 KRG 2870 III Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

 5 Ayan ZHANBAKIEV 27.06.07 ALM 2818 III Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl. , Chuhklib An.  

 6 Georgiy KOZMA 17.03.08 KRG 2809 III Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

 7 Mikhail EMELYANENKO 14.06.07 SKO 2774 III Kondratyev O. , Martynovskaya o. , Kystaubayev F.  

 8 Evgeniy KULABUHOV 29.11.07 SHMK 2734 III Shpakov G.. , Redko K..  

 9 Zaipullaev MUSA 13.06.07 SHMK 2143 Iyu Nabiev A.. , Dghahedi M..  

 10 Alexandr KUZMICHEV 12.11.07 MNG 1862 IIyu Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 

№ Athlete 60 m Long Jump Shot Put 60 H m High Jump 1000 m Points 

1  Nikolay RAIKOVSKY 
8.03 
551 

5.45 
471 

10.52 
517 

9.49 
642 

1.59 
457 

2:59.48 
669 

3307 
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№ Athlete 60 m Long Jump Shot Put 60 H m High Jump 1000 m Points 

 2 Zabolockiy ARTUR 
8.13 
523 

5.39 
459 

9.24 
440 

9.52 
635 

1.65 
504 

2:57.78 
686 

3247 

 3 Zaipullaev MUSA 
8.70 
374 

NM 
0 

9.64 
464 

10.27 
491 

1.47 
367 

3:24.21 
447 

2143 

 4 Mikhail EMELYANENKO 
8.35 
462 

5.37 
455 

10.56 
519 

9.94 
552 

1.47 
367 

3:27.67 
419 

2774 

 5 Bogdan GANCHAROV 
7.46 
726 

5.81 
546 

9.85 
477 

8.87 
775 

1.62 
480 

3:11.46 
556 

3560 

 6 Ayan ZHANBAKIEV 
8.29 
478 

5.23 
427 

10.11 
492 

9.93 
554 

1.62 
480 

3:31.76 
387 

2818 

 7 Alexandr KUZMICHEV 
8.61 
396 

4.58 
304 

7.59 
342 

12.01 
226 

1.47 
367 

3:55.24 
227 

1862 

 8 Evgeniy KULABUHOV 
8.17 
511 

5.06 
394 

9.39 
449 

9.61 
617 

1.65 
504 

3:50.06 
259 

2734 

 9 Georgiy KOZMA 
7.95 
574 

5.01 
384 

8.75 
411 

9.74 
591 

1.47 
367 

3:19.90 
482 

2809 

 10 Dmitriy PROKOPENKO 
8.10 
531 

5.28 
437 

9.81 
474 

9.99 
543 

1.56 
434 

3:23.70 
451 

2870 
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Women 

60m 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yana FOMINA 17.06.07 PVL 8.25 8.19 I  840 Alexeev V.  

2 Alina GOLOVINA 03.01.08 KRG 8.24 8.26 I  826 Stas Y. , Mashtakov Y.  

3 Kamila NURGALIYEVA 11.01.07 KRG 8.43 8.34 I  797 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

4 Angelina SHRUBYANETS 09.03.09 ALM 8.36 8.40 II  792 Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl.  

5 Yelizaveta GRIDASSOVA 23.07.08 ALM 8.44 8.43 II  772 Gridassov I. , Gridassova Na.  

6 Barabanova ARINA 17.06.07 ZHBL 8.47 8.44 II  769 Aiukasov A.  

7 Elina SULEYMANOVA 08.03.07 ALM 8.37 DQ II  789 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

8 Mariya TIMCHENKO 25.10.07 KRG 8.49 DNS II  755 Dudyeva T.. , Zorina N..  

9 Milana MIKHAYLOVA 17.02.08 VKO 8.50  II  753 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

9 Olga BYCHENKO 20.10.08 SKO 8.50  II  753 Kystaubayev F.. , Ektov E.. , Ektova I..  

11 Angelina AAL 15.03.08 KST 8.51  II  750 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

12 Aruzhan ANUARBIKOVA 23.03.07 KST 8.59  II  728 ZOLINA AL.  

13 Aktilek KONYSBAY 23.08.08 MNG 8.61  II  723 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B. , Semenov D.  

13 Darya RUSTAMBAYEVA 29.07.07 KRG 8.61  II  723 Frizen V. , Beketov S.  

15 Victoriya YELSUKOVA 15.01.08 VKO 8.64  II  715 Khizhnyakov I.  

16 Viktoriya VISLAPU 15.04.07 NRST 8.66  II  710 Bazarov V.  

17 Angelina SHARIPOVA 03.06.07 PVL 8.70  II  699 Alexeev V.  

18 Akerke AMIRKHAN 08.02.07 ALO 8.71  II  696 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

18 Milana MIKHAILOVA 09.06.08 ALM 8.71  II  696 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzo6 Ok.  

20 Darya MAKEEVA 28.02.08 SKO 8.73  II  691 Bevza O.  

21 Alina ABDRYAKHIMOVA 02.11.07 KRG 8.76  III  683 Plotnikov S. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

22 Viktoriya SENOKOSSOVA 30.11.08 ALM 8.77  III  681 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

23 Sofiya GRIDASSOVA 23.07.08 ALM 8.80  III  673 Gridassov I. , Gridassova Na.  

23 Rinata SAFINOVA 29.09.08 ALO 8.80  III  673 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

25 Margarita LAZARCHUK 04.04.07 KRG 8.85  III  660 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

26 Anastasiya KARAKHOZHINA 03.05.07 VKO 8.88  III  652 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

26 Milena TRUTOVA 13.12.07 PVL 8.88  III  652 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

26 Anastasiya BEZRUKOVA 12.10.07 VKO 8.88  III  652 Parygin T.  

29 Olga KEDROVA 11.05.10 KZL 8.89  III  650 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

29 Angelina YANYSHEVSKAYA 25.01.09 ALO 8.89  III  650 Ermaganbetov A.  

31 Aisu MOLDAKHAN 17.10.08 ZHBL 8.92  III  642 Bektemishev zh. , Skrebetz S.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

32 Tomiris MUSABAYEVA 24.10.07 PVL 8.93  III  640 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

32 Aray SILAGAN 10.05.09 MNG 8.93  III  640 Rabayeva A.  

34 Viktoriya TEPLOUHOVA 02.04.09 SKO 8.95  III  635 Frolova N.  

35 Kristina KRUTENKO 21.03.07 NRST 8.96  III  632 Bazarov V.  

36 Alina KROTOVA 29.05.07 KRG 8.97  III  629 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

37 Mariya ZINEVICH 19.01.07 PVL 8.98  III  627 Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

38 Karina NURPEISOVA 04.02.08 KST 9.01  III  620 ZOLINA AL.  

39 Sofya TSYKUNOVA 19.04.08 VKO 9.03  III  615 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

40 Eva KHMYROVA 30.04.07 ALO 9.08  III  602 Baizakov R.  

41 Dilnaz SHARIPOVA 29.01.07 KST 9.09  III  600 ZOLINA AL.  

41 Ekaterina FESHENKO 14.02.07 NRST 9.09  III  600 Bazarov V.  

43 Arina GERLITZ 14.08.08 PVL 9.15  III  585 Alexeev V.  

43 Elizaveta OBNOSOVA 30.09.07 VKO 9.15  III  585 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

45 Victorya ANUFRIENKO 28.05.09 ALO 9.30  Iyu  550 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

46 Damelya ORALBEKOVA 15.07.09 VKO 9.32  Iyu  545 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

47 Anna OVINTSEVA 03.12.08 ALM 9.34  Iyu  540 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

48 Akbota MARATOVA 16.01.08 VKO 9.43  Iyu  520 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

49 Yasmina TUSUPOVA 15.01.10 VKO 9.55  Iyu  493 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

50 Zhaniya TURAROVA 17.07.08 KZL 9.58  Iyu  486 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

51 Aida AKHMETOVA 14.05.10 KZL 9.61  Iyu  479 Sarmankulova A.  

52 Ахунова LЯЗЗАТ 09.10.07 MNG 9.71  Iyu  458 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

53 Inabat TELBAEVA 09.08.09 KZL 9.72  Iyu  456 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

54 Lera KORENCHENKO 12.03.09 ALO 9.93  IIyu  412 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

55 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA 12.12.07 MNG 9.97  IIyu  404 Rabayeva A.  

56 Anastasia KEDROVA 24.08.10 KZL 10.16  IIyu  367 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

57 Milana POLYAKOVA 30.05.10 VKO 10.57  IIIyu  292 Lavrushenko A.  

 Nikol MATVIENKO 13.07.08 VKO DNS    0 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

 Anna TKACHENKO 24.03.08 MNG DQ    0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 

200 m 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alena KUZMICH 18.01.08 KST 27.16 27.01 I  823 Golovkov MA.  

2 Kira ZARIPOVA 02.06.07 KST 27.46 27.25 I  802 Sunarbaeva Li.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

3 Milana ZUBAREVA 22.05.07 KRG 27.48 27.47 I  787 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

4 Elina SULEYMANOVA 08.03.07 ALM 27.85 27.94 II  757 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

5 Yana FOMINA 17.06.07 PVL 27.87 28.41 II  756 Alexeev V.  

6 Angelina AAL 15.03.08 KST 27.95 28.49 II  749 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

7 Mariya TIMCHENKO 25.10.07 KRG 27.97  II  748 Dudyeva T.. , Zorina N..  

8 Alina GOLOVINA 03.01.08 KRG 27.99  II  746 Stas Y. , Mashtakov Y.  

9 Kseniya PATRKEEVA 29.01.08 KST 28.04  II  742 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

10 Victoriya KLIMANTSEVA 08.04.08 VKO 28.09  II  739 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Parnov A.  

11 Evgeniya KULAKOVA 16.06.07 VKO 28.10  II  738 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

12 Darya MAKEEVA 28.02.08 SKO 28.20  II  730 Bevza O.  

13 Alina MUROMTSEVA 03.07.07 KRG 28.28  II  724 Ivanova Y.  

14 Darya RUSTAMBAYEVA 29.07.07 KRG 28.35  II  719 Frizen V. , Beketov S.  

15 Rinata SAFINOVA 29.09.08 ALO 28.43  II  713 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

16 Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA 10.09.07 ALM 28.50  II  708 Kossinov Ar. , Тулапин С. , Косинова А. , Клиmенко Э.  

17 Aktilek KONYSBAY 23.08.08 MNG 28.53  II  706 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B. , Semenov D.  

18 Kamila ELISEEVA 16.04.08 VKO 28.63  II  698 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

19 Yelizaveta GRIDASSOVA 23.07.08 ALM 28.74  II  690 Gridassov I. , Gridassova Na.  

20 Nargiza TULEUOVA 26.08.08 KST 28.77  II  688 ZOLINA AL.  

21 Victoriya YELSUKOVA 15.01.08 VKO 28.79  II  686 Khizhnyakov I.  

22 Aruzhan ANUARBIKOVA 23.03.07 KST 28.83  II  683 ZOLINA AL.  

23 Ansagan MURATBEK 11.09.07 VKO 28.92  II  677 Buchatskaya T.  

24 Barabanova ARINA 17.06.07 ZHBL 28.94  II  675 Aiukasov A.  

25 Viktoriya TEPLOUHOVA 02.04.09 SKO 29.25  II  653 Frolova N.  

26 Viktoriya VISLAPU 15.04.07 NRST 29.26  II  652 Bazarov V.  

27 Tomiris MUSABAYEVA 24.10.07 PVL 29.30  II  649 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

28 Alisa MAKSIMENKO 02.03.08 SHMK 29.32  II  648 Kalachev P.  

29 Yeva VOLKOVA 06.01.09 ALM 29.44  II  639 Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl.  

30 Sofiya GRIDASSOVA 23.07.08 ALM 29.55  II  632 Gridassov I. , Gridassova Na.  

31 Anna TKACHENKO 24.03.08 MNG 29.63  III  626 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

32 Alisa LOPATINA 11.08.08 VKO 29.63  III  626 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

33 Aisu MOLDAKHAN 17.10.08 ZHBL 29.82  III  613 Bektemishev zh. , Skrebetz S.  

34 Sofya TSYKUNOVA 19.04.08 VKO 29.90  III  607 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

35 Kristina KRUTENKO 21.03.07 NRST 30.19  III  587 Bazarov V.  

36 Karina NURPEISOVA 04.02.08 KST 30.22  III  585 ZOLINA AL.  

37 Milena TRUTOVA 13.12.07 PVL 30.27  III  582 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

38 Anastasiya BEZRUKOVA 12.10.07 VKO 30.35  III  577 Parygin T.  

38 Maria CHEREPANOVA 17.02.09 VKO 30.35  III  577 Fomin A.  

40 Victoriya MOLCHANOVA 11.11.08 VKO 30.39  III  574 Ershov S.  

41 Nikol MATVIENKO 13.07.08 VKO 30.46  III  569 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

42 Adele DENEEVA 30.05.07 KZL 30.60  III  560 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

43 Angelina YANYSHEVSKAYA 25.01.09 ALO 30.78  III  548 Ermaganbetov A.  

44 Elizaveta OBNOSOVA 30.09.07 VKO 30.80  III  547 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

45 Olga KEDROVA 11.05.10 KZL 30.86  III  543 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

46 Anmari VAGNER 18.06.07 NRST 31.06  III  530 Bazarov V.  

47 Damelya ORALBEKOVA 15.07.09 VKO 31.37  III  510 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

48 Irina MARENOVA 14.03.08 KRG 31.57  III  497 Voytyuk T.  

49 Anna CHERKASHINA 08.04.08 ALM 31.75  III  486 Doroshenko Ye. , Kulibaba Se.  

50 Dilnaz SHARIPOVA 29.01.07 KST 31.93  Iyu  475 ZOLINA AL.  

51 Aliya FAIZULINA 20.06.07 PVL 32.00  Iyu  471 Alexeev V.  

52 Ulyana NESMACHNYKH 28.05.08 ALM 32.05  Iyu  468 Yeryomin Va. , Bassistova Ye. , Kossinov Ar. , Kossinova A.  

53 Diana ZHUMAGALI 11.02.07 KZL 32.46  Iyu  443 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  

54 Akbota MARATOVA 16.01.08 VKO 32.63  Iyu  433 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

54 Yasmina TUSUPOVA 15.01.10 VKO 32.63  Iyu  433 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

56 Тomiris ORASBEK 18.05.10 KZL 32.79  Iyu  424 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

57 Inabat TELBAEVA 09.08.09 KZL 33.15  Iyu  404 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

58 Anastasia KEDROVA 24.08.10 KZL 34.29  IIyu  342 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

59 Aida AKHMETOVA 14.05.10 KZL 34.51  IIyu  331 Sarmankulova A.  

60 Lera KORENCHENKO 12.03.09 ALO 34.82  IIyu  315 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Anastasiya LOPATINA 06.09.08 VKO DQ    0 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

 Valeriya MOROZOVA 29.06.07 KRG DQ    0 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

 Eva KHMYROVA 30.04.07 ALO DQ    0 Baizakov R.  

 Zhaniya TURAROVA 17.07.08 KZL DQ    0 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

 Mariya ZINEVICH 19.01.07 PVL DNS    0 Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA 17.09.08 KRG DNS    0 Bubno L. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

 Anna OVINTSEVA 03.12.08 ALM DNS    0 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

 Veronika ZHUCHKOVA 26.09.08 VKO DNS    0 Rodionov O.  

 Akerke AMIRKHAN 08.02.07 ALO DNS    0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
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400m 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 11:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sofya KIDENKO 18.01.07 VKO 59.22 58.47 NU16IB I  923 Buchatskaya T.  

2 Milana ZUBAREVA 22.05.07 KRG 1:01.77 1:00.60 I  851 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

3 Sofiya KIM 03.05.07 KRG 1:01.33 1:00.68 I  849 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

4 Alena KUZMICH 18.01.08 KST 1:01.25 1:00.68 I  849 Golovkov MA.  

5 Kira ZARIPOVA 02.06.07 KST 1:01.65 1:01.44 II  824 Sunarbaeva Li.  

6 Victoriya NACHINYONOVA 18.02.07 VKO 1:01.78 1:06.04 II  813 Ershov S.  

7 Dubrovina MILANA 15.09.07 ZHBL 1:03.39  II  761 Telegin A. , Banikova E.  

8 Viktoriya KONOVALCEVA 22.07.07 PVL 1:03.47  II  759 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

9 Kamila ELISEEVA 16.04.08 VKO 1:04.21  II  736 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

10 Ayana OMARBEK 11.06.08 KZL 1:04.45  II  728 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

11 Sofya ABAKUMOVA 05.01.07 VKO 1:05.05  II  710 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

12 Evgeniya KULAKOVA 16.06.07 VKO 1:05.10  II  709 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

13 Anastassiya CHAMALIDI 09.06.09 ALM 1:05.57  III  695 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Kossinova A. , Kazantsev I.  

14 Kseniya PATRKEEVA 29.01.08 KST 1:05.81  III  687 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

15 Alina MUROMTSEVA 03.07.07 KRG 1:05.96  III  683 Ivanova Y.  

16 Nargiza TULEUOVA 26.08.08 KST 1:06.70  III  661 ZOLINA AL.  

17 Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA 10.09.07 ALM 1:06.89  III  656 Kossinov Ar. , Тулапин С. , Косинова А. , Клиmенко Э.  

18 Sabina ASKARBEKOVA 17.02.09 SKO 1:07.22  III  646 Yurchenko Ta. , Mukasheva Ma.  

19 Alina BRAUER 15.08.07 PVL 1:07.43  III  640 Kozhageldinov M.  

20 Ansagan MURATBEK 11.09.07 VKO 1:07.55  III  636 Buchatskaya T.  

21 Alisa LOPATINA 11.08.08 VKO 1:07.92  III  626 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

22 Tomiris MUSABAYEVA 24.10.07 PVL 1:08. 64  III  606 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

23 Zhanel ISUMBAYEVA 06.11.08 KRG 1:09.00  III  596 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

24 Aleksandra KIM 27.04.07 KZL 1:09.34  III  586 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

25 Nelli NOL 05.07.07 VKO 1:09.56  III  580 Tsimmerling I.  

26 Angelina KORCHEBNOVA 03.02.08 VKO 1:09.84  III  573 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

27 Kira AKULININA 07.05.08 KRG 1:09.99  III  568 Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

28 Valeriya MOROZOVA 29.06.07 KRG 1:10.22  III  562 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  

29 Adele DENEEVA 30.05.07 KZL 1:10.60  III  552 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

30 Sabina KRYSHKINA 14.09.09 KRG 1:11.13  III  538 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

31 Anastasiya LOPATINA 06.09.08 VKO 1:12.27  Iyu  508 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

32 Alina USKOVA 08.03.09 KZL 1:14.33  Iyu  457 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

33 Kim ANASTASIA 28.01.10 KZL 1:14.68  Iyu  449 Leptikov V. , Leptikova Na.  

34 Ulyana NESMACHNYKH 28.05.08 ALM 1:15.12  Iyu  438 Yeryomin Va. , Bassistova Ye. , Kossinov Ar. , Kossinova A.  

35 Diana ZHUMAGALI 11.02.07 KZL 1:15.34  Iyu  433 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  

36 Aliya FAIZULINA 20.06.07 PVL 1:23.16  IIIyu  268 Alexeev V.  

 Faina YUROCHKINA 10.02.07 VKO DQ    0 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , vasilyeva T.  

 Veronika ZHUCHKOVA 26.09.08 VKO DNS    0 Rodionov O.  

 Mariya ZINEVICH 19.01.07 PVL DNS    0 Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

 Tatiana KOLESNIKOVA 18.02.06 KST 1:02.31  II  vk Ibraev To.  

 

800m 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 16:35  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sofiya KIM 03.05.07 KRG 2:25.50 II  803 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

2 Margarita KOSSINOVA 21.08.10 ALM 2:25.50 II  803 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A. , Kazanchev I.  

3 Dubrovina MILANA 15.09.07 ZHBL 2:26.56 II  788 Telegin A. , Banikova E.  

4 Ayana OMARBEK 11.06.08 KZL 2:26.68 II  787 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

5 Viktoriya KONOVALCEVA 22.07.07 PVL 2:27.89 II  771 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

6 Anastassiya CHAMALIDI 09.06.09 ALM 2:30.42 II  737 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Kossinova A. , Kazantsev I.  

7 Enilek GHUMAKASYN 22.04.07 SHMK 2:30.45 II  737 Kalachev P.  

8 Tatiana KOLESNIKOVA 18.02.07 KST 2:30.79 II  733 Ibraev To.  

9 Ghasmin IBRAGIM 21.04.08 SHMK 2:30.88 II  731 Gimranov Y.  

10 Vasilisa SEMYONOVA 21.10.09 VKO 2:32.77 II  707 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

11 Sofya ABAKUMOVA 05.01.07 VKO 2:33.98 II  692 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

12 Svetlana RUSINOVA 03.05.08 ALM 2:34.07 II  691 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yeryomin Va. , Kossinova A.  

13 Arailym NUARAZBEK 24.02.09 ALO 2:35.13 II  677 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

14 Anastasiya ZUYKOVA 26.02.08 SKO 2:35.62 II  671 Yurchenko Ta. , Mukasheva Ma.  

15 Varvara MISKINA 25.08.08 PVL 2:37.97 III  643 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

16 Sabina ASKARBEKOVA 17.02.09 SKO 2:38.02 III  642 Yurchenko Ta. , Mukasheva Ma.  

17 Kristina LYALKINA 04.01.09 VKO 2:38.11 III  641 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

18 Sabina KRYSHKINA 14.09.09 KRG 2:38.70 III  634 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

19 Milana PEVNEVA 04.11.07 ALM 2:38.74 III  633 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yeryomin Va. , Bassistova Ye.  

20 Kamylya TURSUNOVA 08.04.07 VKO 2:38.83 III  632 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

21 Milana ZUBAREVA 22.05.07 KRG 2:40.65 III  610 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

22 Arina KOSTYCHEVA 12.07.07 KST 2:42.77 III  586 Sunarbaeva Li.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

23 Faina YUROCHKINA 10.02.07 VKO 2:42.98 III  583 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , vasilyeva T.  

24 Angelina KORCHEBNOVA 03.02.08 VKO 2:45.02 III  560 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

25 Victoriya NACHINYONOVA 18.02.07 VKO 2:45.12 III  559 Ershov S.  

26 Valeriya SOLOVYOVA 20.06.09 SKO 2:46.50 III  543 Frolova N.  

27 Alina BRAUER 15.08.07 PVL 2:48.46 Iyu  522 Kozhageldinov M.  

28 Aleksandra KIM 27.04.07 KZL 2:53.03 Iyu  473 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

29 Alina USKOVA 08.03.09 KZL 2:54.22 Iyu  461 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

30 Kim ANASTASIA 28.01.10 KZL 2:54.60 Iyu  457 Leptikov V. , Leptikova Na.  

31 Nelli NOL 05.07.07 VKO 2:58.19 Iyu  421 Tsimmerling I.  

32 Sofya SAGADEEVA 27.03.09 VKO 2:58.61 Iyu  417 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

 Kira AKULININA 07.05.08 KRG DQ   0 Dudyeva T.. , Alyapskaya O.. , Zorina N..  

 Uliana EVSTEGNEEVA 23.02.09 VKO DNS   0 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

 

1500m 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 16:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariyam HUSANBEKOVA 15.12.07 SHMK 5:07.99 II  734 Gimranov Y.  

2 Uldanay ABYLHAN 07.07.07 TKO 5:10.82 II  716 Toktarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

3 Ghasmin IBRAGIM 21.04.08 SHMK 5:13.00 II  703 Gimranov Y.  

4 Margarita KOSSINOVA 21.08.10 ALM 5:17.06 II  678 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A. , Kazanchev I.  

5 Bogdana GRIGORYEVA 20.11.07 KRG 5:17.38 II  676 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L.. , Alyapskaya O,.  

6 Arailym NUARAZBEK 24.02.09 ALO 5:19.66 II  662 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

7 Miroslava AGAPITOVA 08.06.09 VKO 5:22.99 III  642 Rodionov O.  

8 Anastasiya ZUYKOVA 26.02.08 SKO 5:23.32 III  640 Yurchenko Ta. , Mukasheva Ma.  

9 Degtyareva KRISTINA 25.10.08 ALO 5:26.96 III  619 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

10 Kamylya TURSUNOVA 08.04.07 VKO 5:27.40 III  616 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

11 Yekaterina TAMILINA 31.01.09 ALM 5:28.32 III  611 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kazantsev I. , Kossinova A.  

12 Vasilisa SEMYONOVA 21.10.09 VKO 5:29.23 III  606 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

13 Svetlana RUSINOVA 03.05.08 ALM 5:30.25 III  600 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yeryomin Va. , Kossinova A.  

14 Milana PEVNEVA 04.11.07 ALM 5:30.66 III  598 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yeryomin Va. , Bassistova Ye.  

15 Enilek GHUMAKASYN 22.04.07 SHMK 5:30.95 III  596 Kalachev P.  

16 Varvara MISKINA 25.08.08 PVL 5:32.01 III  590 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

17 Valeriya ANDREEVA 26.09.07 PVL 5:35.15 III  572 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

18 Vlada ZOTOVA 06.09.07 KRG 5:36.01 III  568 Ivanova Y.  



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2007 - 2008) 

Ust-Kamenogorsk 10.03.2022 - 12.03.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

24 
 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

19 Kristina LYALKINA 04.01.09 VKO 5:36.48 III  565 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

20 Polina GORBATIKOVA 29.12.08 MNG 5:36.53 III  565 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

21 Symbat MURZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 5:36.64 III  564 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

22 Olesya PETROVA 13.08.08 ALM 5:43.95 III  524 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A. , Гридасова Н.  

23 Kymbat MURZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 5:46.50 III  511 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

24 Nataliya VARIT 16.07.10 SKO 5:47.78 III  504 Yurchenko T. , Mukasheva Ma.  

25 Milena LESNYH 23.05.07 SKO 5:54.48 Iyu  469 Yurchenko Ta. , Mukasheva Ma.  

26 Valeriya SOLOVYOVA 20.06.09 SKO 5:57.46 Iyu  454 Frolova N.  

27 Uliana EVSTEGNEEVA 23.02.09 VKO 5:59.41 Iyu  445 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E. , Vasilyeva T.  

28 Anastasia KOLTSOVA 30.06.09 MNG 6:01.75 Iyu  433 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

29 Arina KOSTYCHEVA 12.07.07 KST 6:08.12 Iyu  403 Sunarbaeva Li.  

30 Sofya SAGADEEVA 27.03.09 VKO 6:30.82 IIIyu  303 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

 

3000m 

Date: 12.03.2022  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariyam HUSANBEKOVA 15.12.07 SHMK 11:21.65 II  696 Gimranov Y.  

2 Bogdana GRIGORYEVA 20.11.07 KRG 11:29.31 II  675 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L.. , Alyapskaya O,.  

3 Miroslava AGAPITOVA 08.06.09 VKO 11:49.71 III  622 Rodionov O.  

4 Karakat NURAKHAN 28.03.08 ALO 11:55.69 III  606 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

5 Yekaterina TAMILINA 31.01.09 ALM 12:00.27 III  596 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kazantsev I. , Kossinova A.  

6 Degtyareva KRISTINA 25.10.08 ALO 12:23.60 III  539 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

7 Vlada ZOTOVA 06.09.07 KRG 12:25.60 III  534 Ivanova Y.  

8 Nataliya VARIT 16.07.10 SKO 12:36.81 III  508 Yurchenko T. , Mukasheva Ma.  

9 Olesya PETROVA 13.08.08 ALM 12:41.75 III  496 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A. , Гридасова Н.  

10 Milena LESNYH 23.05.07 SKO 12:42.23 III  496 Yurchenko Ta. , Mukasheva Ma.  

11 Valeriya ANDREEVA 26.09.07 PVL 12:47.96 III  483 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

12 Ular KUANDYK 03.10.08 NRST 13:30.57 Iyu  392 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

 Uldanay ABYLHAN 07.07.07 TKO DNS   0 Toktarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

 

 

 

 



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2007 - 2008) 

Ust-Kamenogorsk 10.03.2022 - 12.03.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

25 
 

4х200mR 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 18:10  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Yelizaveta GRIDASSOVA, Irina KONICHSHEVA, Elina SULEYMANOVA, Elizaveta MYASNIKOVA ALM-1 1:48.60 NU16IB II 883 

2 Angelina AAL, Alena KUZMICH, Kseniya PATRKEEVA, Kira ZARIPOVA KST-1 1:48.86 II 878 

3 Milana ZUBAREVA, Mariya TIMCHENKO, Sofiya KIM, Alina GOLOVINA KRG-1 1:50.31 II 854 

4 Evgeniya KULAKOVA, , Sofya KIDENKO, Victoriya KLIMANTSEVA, Evelina RYABKOVA VKO-1 1:51.12 II 840 

5 Viktoriya KONOVALCEVA, Yana FOMINA, Tomiris MUSABAYEVA, Milena TRUTOVA PVL 1:55.86 III 763 

6 Olga BYCHENKO, Anastasiya ZUYKOVA, Viktoriya TEPLOUHOVA, Darya MAKEEVA SKO 1:58.09 III 728 

7 Aruzhan ANUARBIKOVA, Karina NURPEISOVA, Dilnaz SHARIPOVA, Nargiza TULEUOVA KST-2 1:59.02 III L 

8 Sofiya GRIDASSOVA, Anastassiya CHAMALIDI, Angelina SHRUBYANETS, Eva VOLKOVA ALM-2 1:59.29 III L 

9 Victoriya MOLCHANOVA, Anastasiya BEZRUKOVA, Ayaulym SMAKOVA, Victoriya YELSUKOVA VKO-2 1:59.63 III L 

10 Marina VDOVINA, Alisa MAKSIMENKO, Enilek GHUMAKASYN, Arina MORGUNOVA SHMK 1:59.68 III 703 

11 Inabat TELBAEVA, Zhaniya TURAROVA, Diana ZHUMAGALI, Tomiris ORAZBEK KZL 2:08.46 Iyu 576 

 

4х400mR 

Date: 12.03.2022  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points 

1 Sofya ABAKUMOVA, Victoriya NACHINYONOVA, Sofya KIDENKO, Kamila ELISEEVA VKO 4:09.67 II 851 

2 Alina MUROMTSEVA, Mariya TIMCHENKO, Sofiya KIM, Milana ZUBAREVA KRG 4:13.02 II 826 

3 Elina SULEYMANOVA, Irina KONICHSHEVA, Anastassiya CHAMALIDI, Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA ALM-1 4:16.06 II 805 

4 Kseniya PATRKEEVA, Angelina AAL, Kira ZARIPOVA, Alena KUZMICH KST 4:18.37 II 789 

5 Viktoriya KONOVALCEVA, Varvara MYSKINA, Tomiris MUSABAYEVA, Milena TRUTOVA PVL 4:26.68 III 732 

6 Svetlana RUSINOVA, Margarita KOSSINOVA, Milana PEVNEVA, Yekaterina PETROVA ALM-2 4:29.67 III L 

7 Ayana OMARBEK, Alina USKOVA, Adele DENEEVA, Aleksandra KIM KZL 4:34.76 III 678 

 Enilek GHUMAKASYN, Ghasmin IBRAGIM, Marina VDOVINA, Alisa MAKSIMENKO SHMK DQ  0 

 

60m H (0.762/8.25) 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kamila NURGALIYEVA 11.01.07 KRG 9.36 9.26 I  891 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

2 Angelina SHRUBYANETS 09.03.09 ALM 9.45 9.31 I  881 Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Final Class  Points  Coach 

3 Evelina RYABKOVA 31.07.08 VKO 9.50 9.39 I  866 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Parnov A.  

4 Milana MIKHAYLOVA 17.02.08 VKO 9.54 9.48 I  848 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

5 Angelina SHARIPOVA 03.06.07 PVL 9.73 9.61 II  823 Alexeev V.  

6 Marina VDOVINA 06.05.07 SHMK 9.88 9.79 II  789 Romanuk G.  

7 Alina KROTOVA 29.05.07 KRG 10.09 10.03 II  744 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

8 Rinata SAFINOVA 29.09.08 ALO 10.08 10.04 II  743 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

9 Anastasiya KARAKHOZHINA 03.05.07 VKO 10.12  II  728 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

10 Akerke AMIRKHAN 08.02.07 ALO 10.37  III  684 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

11 Inabat TELBAEVA 09.08.09 KZL 11.48  Iyu  503 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

 

1500mSC 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 12:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Uldanay ABYLHAN 07.07.07 TKO 5:40.1 Toktarov B. , Kokanbaev K.  

2 Karakat NURAKHAN 28.03.08 ALO 5:41.6 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

3 Symbat MURZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 5:48.7 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

4 Kymbat MURZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 6:00.2 Sarbasova R. , Ketebaev M.  

5 Polina GORBATIKOVA 29.12.08 MNG 6:05.6 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

6 Ular KUANDYK 03.10.08 NRST 6:16.8 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Kabidolda K.  

7 Anastasia KOLTSOVA 30.06.09 MNG 6:18.5 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 

3000mRW 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 17:35  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariya YAKOVLEVA 16.06.07 ALM 17:06.37 III  614 Sozonova Ma. , Yuda Ye. , Bababek Al.  

2 Zhanel ISUMBAYEVA 06.11.08 KRG 20:54.83  IIIyu 318 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

 

High Jump 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya KUCHINA 18.08.07 KRG 1.60 I  830 Kuchina S.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

2 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KRG 1.55 II  782 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

3 Irina MARENOVA 14.03.08 KRG 1.55 II  782 Voytyuk T.  

4 Aveliya ODINTSOVA 20.10.07 KRG 1.50 II  735 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

5 Evilina SOBOLEVA 08.03.07 SHMK 1.40 III  640 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

6 Arina MORGUNOVA 12.06.07 SHMK 1.40 III  640 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

7 Anastasiya KARAKHOZHINA 03.05.07 VKO 1.40 III  640 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

8 Arina RZHAVINA 14.11.07 SKO 1.35 Iyu  593 Ektov Y. , Ektova I.  

8 Polina BAKHTINA 10.03.07 VKO 1.35 Iyu  593 Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  

8 Polina BORONILA 22.02.07 ALM 1.35 Iyu  593 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

11 Zere SHIRYAEVA 01.02.08 VKO 1.35 Iyu  593 Khizhnyakov I.  

 

№ Athlete 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 Best Result 

1  Polina BORONILA  O O O XXX      1.35  

 2 Arina MALYUGINA     O O XO O XXX  1.55  

 3 Evilina SOBOLEVA    O XO XXX     1.40  

 4 Polina BAKHTINA   O O XXX      1.35  

 5 Anastasiya KARAKHOZHINA   O O XXO XXX     1.40  

 6 Arina MORGUNOVA    XXO XO XXX     1.40  

 7 Anastasiya KUCHINA     O XO XO XXO O X 1.60  

 8 Aveliya ODINTSOVA   XO XO O XO X XXX   1.50  

 9 Arina RZHAVINA   O O XXX      1.35  

 10 Zere SHIRYAEVA  O XO XO XXX      1.35  

 11 Irina MARENOVA     O O XO XO XXX  1.55  

 

Pole Vault 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anna CHERKASHINA 08.04.08 ALM 3.30 I  747 Doroshenko Ye. , Kulibaba Se., Issachenko A.,  Bodritskaya S. 

2 Evelina RYABKOVA 31.07.08 VKO 2.90 III  627 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Parnov A.  

3 Victoriya KLIMANTSEVA 08.04.08 VKO 2.80 III  597 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Parnov A.  

4 Veronika KULTYSHEVA 28.08.08 ALM 2.50 Iyu  508 Issachenko A. , Chuhklib A.  

 

№ Athlete 2.20 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 Best Result 

1  Anna CHERKASHINA      O  O O O O O XXX 3.30  



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2007 - 2008) 

Ust-Kamenogorsk 10.03.2022 - 12.03.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 
 

28 
 

№ Athlete 2.20 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 Best Result 

 2 Victoriya KLIMANTSEVA   O O  O O XXX      2.80  

 3 Evelina RYABKOVA    O O O XO XXO XXX     2.90  

 4 Veronika KULTYSHEVA  XO XO XXO O XXX        2.50  

 

Long Jump 

Date: 10.03.2022  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Polina KUZUBOVA 25.02.08 SHMK  5.39 II  867 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

2 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM  5.34 II  856 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Nazarova Ta.  

3 Evelina RYABKOVA 31.07.08 VKO  4.93 III  769 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Parnov A.  

4 Milana MIKHAYLOVA 17.02.08 VKO  4.89 III  760 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

5 Alina ABDRYAKHIMOVA 02.11.07 KRG  4.84 III  749 Plotnikov S. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

6 Margarita LAZARCHUK 04.04.07 KRG  4.73 III  726 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

7 Angelina SHARIPOVA 03.06.07 PVL  4.65 III  709 Alexeev V.  

8 Alisa MAKSIMENKO 02.03.08 SHMK  4.58 III  694 Kalachev P.  

9 Victoriya MOLCHANOVA 11.11.08 VKO  4.56 III  690 Ershov S.  

10 Laura GRIGORYEVA 18.07.08 KRG  4.55 III  688 Dergacheva T. , Zems Y. , Dergachev Y.  

11 Polina KVYATKOVSKAYA 16.05.08 KRG  4.43 Iyu  663 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

12 Milana MIKHAILOVA 09.06.08 ALM  4.39 Iyu  654 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzo6 Ok.  

13 Milena TRUTOVA 13.12.07 PVL  4.35 Iyu  646 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

14 Viktoriya SENOKOSSOVA 30.11.08 ALM  4.33 Iyu  641 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

15 Victoriya KLIMANTSEVA 08.04.08 VKO  4.24 IIyu  622 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Parnov A.  

16 Aray SILAGAN 10.05.09 MNG  4.18 IIyu  610 Rabayeva A.  

17 Yeva VOLKOVA 06.01.09 ALM  4.09 IIyu  591 Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl.  

18 Arina GERLITZ 14.08.08 PVL  4.09 IIyu  591 Alexeev V.  

19 Olga KEDROVA 11.05.10 KZL  4.02 IIyu  576 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  

20 Victorya ANUFRIENKO 28.05.09 ALO  3.69   0 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Mariya TIMCHENKO 25.10.07 KRG  DNS   0 Dudyeva T.. , Zorina N..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Margarita LAZARCHUK 4.73  X  X  4.54  X  4.70  4.73  

2 Angelina SHARIPOVA 4.59  4.48  4.65  4.55  4.45  4.60  4.65  

3 Irina KONICHSHEVA 4.99  5.03  5.29  5.34  3.12    5.34  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

4 Mariya TIMCHENKO             DNS  

5 Alina ABDRYAKHIMOVA X  4.79  4.65  4.84  4.84  4.80  4.84  

6 Milena TRUTOVA 4.08  4.35  4.27        4.35  

7 Milana MIKHAYLOVA 4.59  4.67  4.71  4.67  4.87  4.89  4.89  

8 Polina KUZUBOVA 5.19  4.99  5.22  4.77  5.39  X  5.39  

9 Alisa MAKSIMENKO 4.08  4.35  4.58  4.48  4.55  4.52  4.58  

10 Victoriya KLIMANTSEVA 4.13  4.24  4.14        4.24  

11 Polina KVYATKOVSKAYA 4.43  4.22  4.34        4.43  

12 Milana MIKHAILOVA 4.39  4.37  4.18        4.39  

13 Laura GRIGORYEVA 4.48  X  4.55        4.55  

14 Evelina RYABKOVA 4.63  4.59  4.54  4.69  4.93  X  4.93  

15 Arina GERLITZ X  4.09  X        4.09  

16 Victoriya MOLCHANOVA 4.55  4.56  4.33        4.56  

17 Viktoriya SENOKOSSOVA 4.33  X  4.01        4.33  

18 Yeva VOLKOVA 4.03  4.09  4.06        4.09  

19 Aray SILAGAN 3.70  4.08  4.18        4.18  

20 Victorya ANUFRIENKO 3.69  3.65  3.50        3.69  

21 Olga KEDROVA 3.99  3.93  4.02        4.02  

 

Shot Put (3.0) 

Date: 11.03.2022  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ekaterina SEREBRYANNIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  11.39 II  672 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma. , Klimenko Э.  

2 Tatyana IVANISHKO 22.06.08 KRG  11.24 II  663 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Arina MOZULYAKO 07.03.07 VKO  10.42 III  612 Ustyantseva О. , Ustyantsev А.  

4 Tomiris ERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  10.25 III  601 Inkina N.. , Shpakov G..  

5 Ахунова LЯЗЗАТ 09.10.07 MNG  9.41 Iyu  550 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

6 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA 12.12.07 MNG  9.37 Iyu  547 Rabayeva A.  

7 Veronika RUSLANOVA 10.01.07 KZL  9.06 Iyu  528 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I.  

8 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA 17.09.08 KRG  8.77 IIyu  510 Bubno L. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

9 Irina GARBUZNYAK 01.11.08 ALM  8.59 IIyu  499 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Lukasheva S.  

10 Viktoriya TITOVA 11.05.07 ALM  7.46 IIIyu  430 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

11 Anastasia KEDROVA 24.08.10 KZL  6.40    Leptikov V. , Leptikova N.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Veronika RUSLANOVA 9.06  7.80  8.36  8.89  8.83  9.02  9.06  

2 Arina MOZULYAKO 9.76  10.28  10.42  X  10.42  10.35  10.42  

3 Viktoriya TITOVA 6.48  6.60  7.46        7.46  

4 Ахунова LЯЗЗАТ X  9.41  X  X  8.81  X  9.41  

5 Ekaterina SEREBRYANNIKOVA 11.22  X  X  11.39  10.43  10.46  11.39  

6 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA 9.27  9.10  8.88  9.37  X  9.30  9.37  

7 Tomiris ERMATOVA 8.95  8.78  9.33  9.48  8.11  10.25  10.25  

8 Tatyana IVANISHKO 11.08  11.22  11.09  11.22  11.24  11.24  11.24  

9 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA X  X  8.68  8.77  7.36  8.77  8.77  

10 Irina GARBUZNYAK 7.51  X  8.59        8.59  

11 Anastasia KEDROVA 6.40  6.20  5.67        6.40  

 

Pentathlon 

Date: 11.03.2022  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Polina KUZUBOVA 25.02.08 SHMK 3150 I  1496 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

 2 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KRG 2933  II 1382 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

 3 Olga BYCHENKO 20.10.08 SKO 2515  II 1168 Kystaubayev F.. , Ektov E.. , Ektova I..  

 4 Dilnaz MAKSUT 04.01.08 MNG 2281  III 1048 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 5 Polina BELOZEROVA 03.10.08 VKO 2177  III 996 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

 6 Polina KVYATKOVSKAYA 16.05.08 KRG 2097  III 954 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

 7 Ayaulym SMAKOVA 02.08.08 VKO 1991  Iyu 900 Khizhnyakov I.  

 8 Laura GRIGORYEVA 18.07.08 KRG 1957  Iyu 882 Dergacheva T. , Zems Y. , Dergachev Y.  

 9 Polina BAKHTINA 10.03.07 VKO 1858  Iyu 832 Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  

 10 Victoria DIKIY 03.03.08 VKO 1337  IIIyu 572 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

 11 Polina GROKHOTOVA 26.07.08 VKO 1329  IIIyu 568 Tsimmerling I.  

 

№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

1  Arina MALYUGINA 
9.77 
756 

1.65 
795 

10.20 
543 

4.95 
546 

3:08.15 
293 

2933 

 
 2 

Polina BAKHTINA 
11.79 
414 

1.44 
555 

6.43 
299 

3.58 
216 

2:59.03 
374 

1858 
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№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 3 Dilnaz MAKSUT 
10.80 
570 

1.38 
491 

6.32 
292 

4.29 
376 

2:41.86 
552 

2281 

 4 Polina KUZUBOVA 
9.75 
759 

1.56 
689 

9.70 
510 

5.13 
595 

2:37.94 
597 

3150 

 5 Victoria DIKIY 
11.04 
530 

NM 
0 

7.85 
390 

3.76 
0 

3:25.85 
163 

1337 

 6 Polina KVYATKOVSKAYA 
10.98 
540 

138 
491 

5.96 
269 

4.37 
396 

2:56.25 
401 

2097 

 7 Laura GRIGORYEVA 
11.50 
457 

1.38 
491 

7.35 
357 

4.21 
357 

3:07.98 
295 

1957 

 8 Polina GROKHOTOVA 
12.68 
293 

1.38 
491 

5.52 
241 

NM 
0 

3:06.82 
304 

1329 

 9 Ayaulym SMAKOVA 
11.52 
454 

1.47 
588 

5.58 
245 

4.29 
376 

3:04.09 
328 

1991 

 10 Polina BELOZEROVA 
10.39 
641 

1.32 
429 

6.70 
316 

4.16 
345 

2:51.67 
446 

2177 

 11 Olga BYCHENKO 
10.37 
644 

1.47 
588 

6.59 
309 

4.84 
516 

2:50.50 
458 

2515 

 
    

 
 
 
Head Judge:       V. Lyoshin 
 
 
 
Head Secretery:  ________________  O.Ustyantseva 


